## UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2020/089

Order No.: 190 (NBI/2021)

Date: 20 September 2021

Original: English

**Before:** Judge Eleanor Donaldson-Honeywell

Registry: Nairobi

**Registrar:** Abena Kwakye-Berko

**MUKHOPADHYAY** 

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

**CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER** 

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2020/089

Order No.: 190 (NBI/2021)

7. In the event that settlement discussions are unsuccessful, the Tribunal DIRECTS the Applicant to file his closing submissions by **8 October 2021.** 

8. Thereafter, the Trib s decision will be made based on the documents and submissions on record.

(Signed)
Judge Eleanor Donaldson-Honeywell

Dated this 20<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021

Entered in the Register on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021

(Signed) Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi